Interests in associates 於聯營公司之權益 18,316 – – 18,316 – – 11,452 29,768

Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 (4,822 ) – – (4,822 ) – 316 – (4,506 )

Total effects on assets 對資產及負債

and liabilities 之總影響 97,750 – (5,869 ) 91,881 – 316 11,452 103,649

Property revaluation reserve 物業重估儲備 21,754 – (8,723 ) 13,031 – (1,489 ) – 11,542

Capital reserve 資本儲備 42,603 – – 42,603 – – 3,391 45,994

Retained earnings 保留盈利 54,673 – 2,854 57,527 – 1,805 8,061 67,393

Minority interests 少數股東權益 – 6,964 – 6,964 – – – 6,964

Total effects on equity 對股權之總影響 119,030 6,964 (5,869 ) 120,125 – 316 11,452 131,893

Minority interests 少數股東權益 6,964 (6,964 ) – – – – – –

2A.會計政策變動之影響摘要（續）

於二零零五年三月三十一日及二零零五年四月一

日，應用新香港財務報告準則之累計影響概述如

下：

058

ARTFIELD GROUP LIMITED 雅域集團有限公司

For the year ended 31 March 2006
截至二零零六年三月三十一日止年度

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
綜 合 財 務 報 告 附 註

2A. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE
CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(CONTINUED)
The financial effects of the application of the new HKFRSs to

the Group’s equity on 1 April 2004 are summarised below:

As originally

stated Adjustments As restated

如原列 調整 如重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

HKAS 1 HKAS 17

香港會計準則 香港會計準則

第1號 第17號

Retained earnings 保留盈利 56,184 – 2,598 58,782

Property revaluation 物業重估儲備

reserve 22,710 – (8,723) 13,987

Minority interests 少數股東權益 – 6,623 – 6,623

Total effects on equity 對股權之總影響 78,894 6,623 (6,125) 79,392

At the date of authorisation of these consolidated financial

statements, the following standards and interpretations and

amendments were in issue but not yet effective for the years

covered by these consolidated financial statements.

HKAS 1 (Amendment) Capital Disclosures1

HKAS 19 (Amendment) Actuarial Gains and Losses, Group

Plans and Disclosures2

HKAS 21 (Amendment) Net Investment in a Foreign

Operation2

HKAS 39 (Amendment) Cash Flow Hedge Accounting of

Forecast Intragroup Transactions2

HKAS 39 (Amendment) The Fair Value Option2

2A.會計政策變動之影響摘要（續）

於二零零四年四月一日，應用新香港財務報告準

則對本集團股權之財務影響概述如下：